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Tariff Notice No. 1964/69-Approvals Under Former Item 352 Revoked 

NoncE is hereby given that concessionary rates of duty on goods as follows will be revoked from the 1st day of October 1964: 

Tariff Item 

612.100.9 

612.100.9 

612.100.9 

612.100.9 

612.100.9 

612.100.9 

612.100.9 

612.100.9 

612.100.9 

612.100.9 

612.100.9 

612.100.9 

621.050.8} 
621.050.9 

629.980.9 

629.980.9 

632.890.9 

655.830.9 

655.830.9 

678.500.3} 
678.510.3 

691.100.9 

691.100.9 

692.110.9} 
719.800.1 

698.912.9 

698.942.9 

698.942.9 

711.320.0 

714.910.9 

717 .110.3 

717 .130.9 

717 .150.2 

717.150.2} 
717 .150.9 

717.150.3} 
717.150.9 

717 .150.9 

717.150.9} 
718 .290.1 

Goods Approved Under Item 352 of the Former Tariff 

Woollen mill and hosiery mill
Bands or straps, loom picking (1) 

Connectors, rawhide (1) 

Leathers-
Combing, being endless leathers for the drawing off rollers of combing machines (1) 

Condenser rubbing, identifiable as parts of condensers for woollen mills (1) 

Gill box being endless leathers for the rollers of gill boxes (1) .. 

Girthing, being strips of leather riveted to webbing and used as stabilisers on batt 
frames (1) 

Heald (1) 

Twisting frame roller (1) 

Loom pickers, rawhide (1) 

Looms, elbows for, being shock absorbers of greenhide, peculiar to use with loom 
shuttles (1) 

Straps, lug, U-shaped, being parts of and peculiar to looms, consisting of several 
narrow strips of leather fastened together and having reinforced bends (1) 

Tapes, condenser, leather (1) .. 

Garage Appliances-
Hose in short lengths, fitted at one or both ends with couplings and adaptors, specially 

suited for use with high pressure grease guns 
Transmission gear-

Couplings, rubber, or rubber and metal, Silentruba, for generators and magnetos of 
motor vehicles 

Vulcanising and rubber making
Tubes, curing, rubber 

Wigmaking-
Wood blocks, head shaped 

Transmission gear-
Spare or replacement coupling discs for flexible couplings, being discs of rubberised 

textile or other flexible material fitted with metal plates to protect the bolt holes 
Woollen mill and hosiery mill-

Canvasses for warp beams and weavers' beams 
Pipes and pipe fittings-

Fittings of stainless steel 

Scaffolding, fittings for-
Frames, tubular metal 

Tanks-
Rails and plates, bored and shaped, and runner carriages, being guides for the floating 

roofs of petrol storage tanks, and being identical with fittings used on gas holders 
Metal, lined with vitreous or similar enamel, with or without agitators, and also coil 

pipes, cocks, and other similar fittings therefor when imported therewith 
Vulcanising and rubber making-

Plates, tube, heated electrically or otherwise 

Insulators and fittings-
Cleats, cable rack, for supporting high tension cables in power houses 

Tanks-
Aluminium, ends and division plates for, dished but otherwise unworked, if of 7 ft or 

over in diameter 
Turbines, steam, of any power, including oil pumps, oil strainers and oil regulating valves, 

steam control valves, exhaust sluice valves, atmospheric relief valves, piping between 
the atmosphere relief valves and the turbines, any other cocks or valves to be attached 
to the turbines, and the expansion joints between the turbines and the condensers, 
when imported therewith 

Printers and stationers-
Collating tables and machines for assembling sets of printed matter prior to binding .. 

Woollen mill and hosiery mill-
Balling machines and balling rollers (1) 

Cop Creels . . . . 
Cloth working and clothing making

Presses-
Trouser topping and legging, combined, steam-heated 

Edge, specially designed for pressing the edges of garments 

Woollen mill and hosiery mill-
Piece scouring and milling machines, combined or separate 

Cloth working and clothing making-
Presses-

Steam heated, for pressing-
Garments when (a) pneumatically controlled; or (b) fitted with unperforated 

pressing heads 
Printers and stationers-

Silk screen printing machines and accessories peculiar thereto 

Tariff 
Decision 
Review 

Notice No. 

1964/27 

1964/27 

1964/27 

1964/27 

1964/27 

1964/27 

1964/27 

1964/27 

1964/27 

1964/27 

1964/27 

1964/27 

1963/3 

1964/5 

1964/15 

1964/15 

1964/11 

1964/27 

1963/7 

1963/8 

1964/5 

1964/5 

1964/15 

1963/4 

1964/5 

1964/5 

1964/23 

1964/27 

1964/27 

1963/2 

1963/2 

1964/27 

1963/2 

1964/5 
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page 786 
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page 786 
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page 786 
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page 786 
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page 786 
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page 786 
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page 786 
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page 786 
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page 786 
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47, 8 August 1963, 
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page 63 

15, 12 March 1964, 
page 464 

15, 12 March 1964, 
page 464 

10, 27 February 
1964, page 287 

28, 7 May 1964, 
page 786 

65, 24 October 
1963, page 1656 

74, 14 November 
1963, page 1843 

3, 23 January 1964, 
page 63 

3, 23 January 1964, 
page 63 

15, 12 March 1964, 
page 464 

49, 22 August 1963, 
page 1211 

3, 23 January 1964, 
page 63 

3, 23 January 1964, 
page 63 

21, 9 April 1964, 
page 609 

28, 7 May 1964, 
page 786 

28, 7 May 1964, 
page 786 

41, 11 July 1963, 
page 955 

41, 11 July 1963, 
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28, 7 May 1964, 
page 786 
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