THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1964/69—Approvals Under Former Item 352 Revoked

NOTICE is hereby given that concessionary rates of duty on goods as follows will be revoked from the 1st day of October 1964:

Tariff Item	Goods Approved Under Item 352 of the Former Tariff	Tariff Decision Review Notice No.	Gazette No.
612.100.9	Woollen mill and hosiery mill— Bands or straps, loom picking (1)	1964/27	28, 7 May 1964,
612.100.9	Connectors, rawhide (1)	1964/27	page 786 28, 7 May 1964, page 786
612.100.9	Leathers— Combing, being endless leathers for the drawing off rollers of combing machines (1)	1964/27	28, 7 May 1964,
612.100.9	Condenser rubbing, identifiable as parts of condensers for woollen mills (1)	1964/27	page 786 28, 7 May 1964,
612.100.9	Gill box being endless leathers for the rollers of gill boxes (1)	1964/27	page 786 28, 7 May 1964,
612.100.9	Girthing, being strips of leather riveted to webbing and used as stabilisers on batt	1964/27	page 786 28, 7 May 1964,
612.100.9	frames (1) Heald (1)	1964/27	page 786 28, 7 May 1964,
612.100.9	Twisting frame roller (1)	1964/27	page 786 28, 7 May 1964,
612.100.9	Loom pickers, rawhide (1)	1964/27	page 786 28, 7 May 1964,
612.100.9	Looms, elbows for, being shock absorbers of greenhide, peculiar to use with loom	1964/27	page 786 28, 7 May 1964,
612.100.9	shuttles (1) Straps, lug, U-shaped, being parts of and peculiar to looms, consisting of several	1964/27	page 786 28, 7 May 1964,
612.100.9	narrow strips of leather fastened together and having reinforced bends (1) Tapes, condenser, leather (1)	1964/27	page 786 28, 7 May 1964,
	Garage Appliances—		page 786
621.050.8 621.050.9	Hose in short lengths, fitted at one or both ends with couplings and adaptors, specially suited for use with high pressure grease guns Transmission gear—	1963/3	47, 8 August 1963, page 1137
629.980.9	Couplings, rubber, or rubber and metal, Silentruba, for generators and magnetos of motor vehicles	1964/5	3, 23 January 1964, page 63
629.980.9	Vulcanising and rubber making— Tubes, curing, rubber	1964/15	15, 12 March 1964, page 464
632,890.9	Wigmaking— Wood blocks, head shaped	1964/15	15, 12 March 1964,
655.830.9	Transmission gear— Spare or replacement coupling discs for flexible couplings, being discs of rubberised textile or other flexible material fitted with metal plates to protect the bolt holes	1964/11	page 464 10, 27 February 1964, page 287
655.830.9	Woollen mill and hosiery mill— Canvasses for warp beams and weavers' beams	1964/27	28, 7 May 1964,
678.500.3 \ 678.510.3 }	Pipes and pipe fittings— Fittings of stainless steel	1963/7	page 786 65, 24 October
691.100.9	Scaffolding, fittings for— Frames, tubular metal	1963/8	1963, page 1656
691,100.9	Tanks— Rails and plates, bored and shaped, and runner carriages, being guides for the floating	1964/5	1963, page 1843 3, 23 January 1964,
692,110.9	roofs of petrol storage tanks, and being identical with fittings used on gas holders Metal, lined with vitreous or similar enamel, with or without agitators, and also coil	1964/5	page 63 3, 23 January 1964,
719.800.1	pipes, cocks, and other similar fittings therefor when imported therewith Vulcanising and rubber making—	1 220,72	page 63
698.912.9	Plates, tube, heated electrically or otherwise	1964/15	15, 12 March 1964, page 464
698.942.9	Cleats, cable rack, for supporting high tension cables in power houses	1963/4	49, 22 August 1963, page 1211
698.942.9	Tanks— Aluminium, ends and division plates for, dished but otherwise unworked, if of 7 ft or	1964/5	3, 23 January 1964,
711.320.0	over in diameter Turbines, steam, of any power, including oil pumps, oil strainers and oil regulating valves, steam control valves, exhaust sluice valves, atmospheric relief valves, piping between the atmosphere relief valves and the turbines, any other cocks or valves to be attached to the turbines, and the expansion joints between the turbines and the condensers, when imported therewith	1964/5	page 63 3, 23 January 1964, page 63
714.910.9	Printers and stationers— Collating tables and machines for assembling sets of printed matter prior to binding	1964/23	21, 9 April 1964, page 609
717.110.3	Woollen mill and hosiery mill—Balling machines and balling rollers (1)	1964/27	28, 7 May 1964,
717.130.9	Cop Creels	1964/27	page 786 28, 7 May 1964, page 786
717.150.2	Presses— Trouser topping and legging, combined, steam-heated	1963/2	41, 11 July 1963,
717.150.2 717.150.9	Edge, specially designed for pressing the edges of garments	1963/2	page 955 41, 11 July 1963, page 955
717.150.3 \ 717.150.9 \	Woollen mill and hosiery mill— Piece scouring and milling machines, combined or separate	1964/27	28, 7 May 1964,
,11,130.7j	Cloth working and clothing making— Presses—	İ	page 786
717.150.9	Steam heated, for pressing— Garments when (a) pneumatically controlled; or (b) fitted with unperforated pressing heads	1963/2	41, 11 July 1963,
717.150.9 \ 718.290.1 }	Printers and stationers— Silk screen printing machines and accessories peculiar thereto	1964/5	page 955 3, 23 January 1964, page 63
· · · · - ·			